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Contest Name
Rep Governor / Lt. Governor
Rep Comptroller
Rep Attorney General
Rep U.s. Senator
Rep Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1
Rep State Senator (37) Legislative District 37
Rep House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b
Rep County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5
Judge Of The Circuit Court (1) Judicial Circuit 1
Rep State's Attorney
Rep Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Rep Register Of Wills
Rep Judge Of The Orphans' Court (2) Orphans' Court District 2
Rep Sheriff
Republican Central Committee
Rep County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4
Board Of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4
Rep House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a
Rep County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
Rep County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3
Dem Governor / Lt. Governor
Dem Comptroller
Dem Attorney General
Dem U.s. Senator
Dem Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1
Dem State Senator (37) Legislative District 37
Dem House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b
Dem County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5
Dem State's Attorney
Dem Register Of Wills
Dem Judge Of The Orphans' Court (2) Orphans' Court District 2
Dem Sheriff

Democratic Central Committee At Large

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2

N/A

2022-08-07 18:51

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

0

0

Cast by
Contest

3,508
2,579
2,747
2,725
3,071
3,552
4,391
960
4,890
3,340
3,324
2,508
3,656
2,978
15,468
569
958
551
1,078
437
2,350
2,225
2,305
2,307
2,183
1,870
973
266
1,836
1,987
1,049
1,764

3,205

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%

0.031%
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Democratic Central Committee (5) Councilmanic District 5
Democratic Central Committee (4) Councilmanic District 4

Dem House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a

Dem Judge Of The Orphans' Court (1) Orphans' Court District 1
Dem County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1

Democratic Central Committee (1) Councilmanic District 1

Dem County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3

Democratic Central Committee (3) Councilmanic District 3

Dem County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phase2 N/A 2022-08-07 18:51
0 463 0.000%
0 295 0.000%
0 993 0.000%
0 975 0.000%
0 361 0.000%
0 613 0.000%
0 684 0.000%
0 972 0.000%
0 441 0.000%
1 93,407 0.001%




