

## md\_10\_dorchester\_2022p Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:

phase2 N/A 2022-08-07 18:51

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Rep Governor / Lt. Governor	0	3,508	0.000%
2	Rep Comptroller	0	2,579	0.000%
3	Rep Attorney General	0	2,747	0.000%
4	Rep U.s. Senator	0	2,725	0.000%
5	Rep Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1	0	3,071	0.000%
6	Rep State Senator (37) Legislative District 37	0	3,552	0.000%
7	Rep House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b	0	4,391	0.000%
8	Rep County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	960	0.000%
9	Judge Of The Circuit Court (1) Judicial Circuit 1	0	4,890	0.000%
10	Rep State's Attorney	0	3,340	0.000%
11	Rep Clerk Of The Circuit Court	0	3,324	0.000%
12	Rep Register Of Wills	0	2,508	0.000%
13	Rep Judge Of The Orphans' Court (2) Orphans' Court District 2	0	3,656	0.000%
14	Rep Sheriff	0	2,978	0.000%
15	Republican Central Committee	0	15,468	0.000%
16	Rep County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	569	0.000%
17	Board Of Education (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	958	0.000%
18	Rep House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a	0	551	0.000%
19	Rep County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	1,078	0.000%
20	Rep County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	437	0.000%
21	Dem Governor / Lt. Governor	0	2,350	0.000%
22	Dem Comptroller	0	2,225	0.000%
23	Dem Attorney General	0	2,305	0.000%
24	Dem U.s. Senator	0	2,307	0.000%
25	Dem Representative In Congress (1) Congressional District 1	0	2,183	0.000%
26	Dem State Senator (37) Legislative District 37	0	1,870	0.000%
27	Dem House Of Delegates (37b) Legislative Districts 37b	0	973	0.000%
28	Dem County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	266	0.000%
29	Dem State's Attorney	0	1,836	0.000%
30	Dem Register Of Wills	0	1,987	0.000%
31	Dem Judge Of The Orphans' Court (2) Orphans' Court District 2	0	1,049	0.000%
32	Dem Sheriff	0	1,764	0.000%
33	Democratic Central Committee At Large	1	3,205	0.031%



## md\_10\_dorchester\_2022p Audit Threshold Report

	Audit Threshold Report	Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
	·	phase2	N/A	2022-08-07 18:51
34	Democratic Central Committee (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	463	0.000%
35	Democratic Central Committee (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	295	0.000%
36	Dem House Of Delegates (37a) Legislative Districts 37a	0	993	0.000%
37	Dem Judge Of The Orphans' Court (1) Orphans' Court District 1	0	975	0.000%
38	Dem County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	361	0.000%
39	Democratic Central Committee (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	613	0.000%
40	Dem County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	684	0.000%
41	Democratic Central Committee (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	972	0.000%
42	Dem County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	0	441	0.000%
	Total	1	93,407	0.001%

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination